PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			Name Execution Date		
Invitrogen Corporatio	n			11/21/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Life Technologies Corporation				
Street Address:	5791 Van Allen Way				
City:	Carlsbad				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92008				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 10		10937	7042		7042
Application Number: 10937042 70200000000000000000000000000000000000					
Fax Number: (760)476-6048					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 Phone: 760-268-8396					
Phone: 760-268-8396 Email: docketing@intellevate.com					
Email: docketing@intellevate.com Correspondent Name: Life Technologies Corporation					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52050					
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			IVGN 048		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Helen Foster		
Total Attachments: 4 source=LIFE_DE_CERTIFICATE_OF_OWNERSHIP_AND_MERGER#page1.tif source=LIFE_DE_CERTIFICATE_OF_OWNERSHIP_AND_MERGER#page2.tif source=LIFE_DE_CERTIFICATE_OF_OWNERSHIP_AND_MERGER#page3.tif source=LIFE_DE_CERTIFICATE_OF_OWNERSHIP_AND_MERGER#page4.tif					

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LT NAME CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INVITROGEN CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

ELAWA

2753431 8100M

081136549 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varriet Smith Windso

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6981699

DATE: 11-21-08

PATENT REEL: 023242 FRAME: 0058 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:07 PM 11/21/2008 FILED 01:07 PM 11/21/2008 SRV 081136549 - 2753431 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

LT NAME CORPORATION

(a Delaware corporation)

into

INVITROGEN CORPORATION

(a Delaware corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the

General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Invitrogen Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The Company was originally incorporated on May 21, 1997, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").

SECOND: The Company is the owner of one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of LT Name Corporation, a corporation duly incorporated in the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted on November 21, 2008, resolved to merge LT Name Corporation, its subsidiary, into itself, on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

WHEREAS, the Company is the legal and beneficial owner of one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding capital stock of LT Name Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary").

WHEREAS, it is deemed in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders to consolidate its operations through the merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Company (the "Merger") and to assume all of the Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations.

WHEREAS, Section 253 of the DGCL provides that if a parent corporation owns at least ninety percent (90%) of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of a subsidiary corporation, such subsidiary corporation may be merged with and into the parent corporation upon the adoption of an appropriate resolution by the board of directors of the parent corporation and the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State.

EAST\42223719.2

PATENT REEL: 023242 FRAME: 0059 NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby

RESOLVED: that the Company shall merge the Subsidiary into itself and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of the Subsidiary pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL, and that the Corporation shall file a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, in substantially the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> with the Delaware Secretary of State;

FURTHER RESOLVED: that, pursuant to Section 253(b) of the DGCL, upon the effective date of the merger, the name of the surviving corporation shall be "Life Technologies Corporation"; and

FURTHER RESOLVED: that the proper officers of the Company are authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Company, to execute such documents and take any and all other actions as such officers shall deem necessary or advisable to carry out the full intent and purposes of the foregoing resolution.

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective as of November 21, 2008.

[Signature Page Immediately Follows]

EAST\42223719.2

PATENT REEL: 023242 FRAME: 0060 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed as of November 21, 2008.

Invitrogen Corporation.

By: John A. Cottingham Name: John A. Cottingham Title: Senior Vice President, U General Counsel and Secretary

[Signature Page for Name Change Merger]

PATENT REEL: 023242 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 09/16/2009